

SC No. 306/2019
STATE Vs. SHOAIB
FIR No. 777 /2018
PS Jaitpur

29.11.2019

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

Accused Shoaib produced from judicial custody.

Sh. Rahul Sharma, counsel for the accused.

Sh. M. I. Ahmed and Sh. K. N. Singh, counsels for the complainant. Vakalatnama filed.

PW-5 Dr. Deepak Nanda and **PW-6** Dr. Nupur Aggarwal are present, examined and discharged.

Let the witnesses, mentioned at Serial No. 03, 24, 25 and 26 in the list of witnesses, be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for further prosecution evidence on **15.01.2020**.

(Neena Bansal Krishna)
District & Sessions Judge
South East, Saket Courts,
New Delhi : 29.11.2019 (KSR)