

SC No. 306/2019
STATE Vs. SHOAIB
FIR No. 777 /2018
PS Jaitpur

26.02.2020

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State
is on leave today.

Accused Shoaib produced from judicial custody.

PWs Aamir Khan and Bajrang are present, but discharged
unexamined today as Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor is on leave today. Both
the witnesses be summoned afresh for next date of hearing.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **16.04.2020**.

(Neena Bansal Krishna)
District & Sessions Judge
South East, Saket Courts,
New Delhi : 26.02.2020 (KSR)