

SC NO. 306/2019
STATE VS. SHOAIB
FIR NO. 777 /2018
PS JAIPUR

02.02.2021

THROUGH PHYSICAL HEARING.

Present: Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused Shoaib is present on bail with the counsel Sh. Rahul Sharma.

PW-9 Sh. Giri Raj Prasad Sharma is present, examined and discharged.

Put up for remaining prosecution evidence, *through physical hearing*, on **04.03.2021**.

(Neena Bansal Krishna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 02.02.2021 (KSR)