

SC No. 306/19
State Vs. Shoaib
FIR No. 777/18
PS Jaitpur

04.03.2021

THROUGH PHYSICAL HEARING

Present : Shri Salim Khan, learned Chief Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused present on bail with learned counsel Shri Rahul
Sharma.

PW Hafiz Bashiruddin is reported to be not available. He be
served through SHO / DCP for the next date of hearing.

PW Aamir Khan has sent request on account of his law
examination. IO ASI Shodan Singh has also sent a request.

Be put up for PE on 27.04.2021. All the public witnesses as
well as all the doctors be summoned through the IO for the next date of
hearing.

(Neena Bansal Krishna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 04.03.2021