

SC No. 306/2019
STATE Vs. SHOAIB
FIR No. 777 /2018
PS Jaitpur

23.07.2021

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING.

Present: Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

Sh. Manav Nanda, counsel for the accused Shoaib.

This case was listed for 27.04.2021. Due to COVID-2019 Pandemic, case was adjourned en-bloc to 08.06.2021 and thereafter for today i.e. 23.07.2021.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **27.08.2021.**

(Neena Bansal Krishna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 23.07.2021 (KSR)