

SC No. 306/2019
State Vs. Shoaib
FIR No. 777/2018
PS Jaitpur

27.08.2021

THROUGH PHYSICAL HEARING.

Present: Shri Salim Khan, learned Chief Public Prosecutor
for State.

Shri Manav Narula, learned counsel for accused.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf
of accused Sohaib. In view of the reasons mentioned in the
application, personal appearance of accused Sohaib is exempted
for today only.

No PW is present today.

Be put up for PE on 28.10.2021.

(Neena Bansal Krishna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 27.08.2021