

SC No.306/2019
State Vs. Shoaib
FIR No.777/18
PS : Jaitpur

28.10.2021

THROUGH PHYSICAL HEARING

Present : Sh. Salim Khan, Learned Chief Public Prosecutor for
State

Accused on bail is present with Sh. Rahul Sharma,
Advocate, who has filed his Vakalatnama on behalf of
accused

PW10 Hafiz Bashiruddin, PW11 Amir Khan examined
and discharged.

PW Dr. Aditya Anand is served but not present. A
request has been received from him for some other date.

Put up for PE on 30.11.2021.

(Neena Bansal Krishna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 28.10.2021