

SC No. 306/2019
State Vs. Shoaib
FIR No. 777/18
PS Jaitpur

30.11.2021

Present : Shri Salim Khan, learned Chief Public Prosecutor
for State.

Accused is absent.

Ms. Neha, proxy counsel for accused.

It is submitted that the counsel is busy in the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and may be able to come at 2.00 pm. It is further submitted that accused is also with the counsel and will appear only with the counsel. Accused is absent. No explanation forthcoming.

PW ASI Shodan Singh present. He is discharged unexamined today.

NBW be issued against accused with notice to his surety for 10.12.2021.

(Neena Bansal Krishna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 30.11.2021

At 12.40 pm

At this stage, Shri Rahul Sharma, advocate along with accused have appeared and moved an application for cancellation of NBW issued against the accused. Let the application be kept pending for date fixed. Till then issuance of NBWs are stayed.

(Neena Bansal Krishna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 30.11.2021