

SC No. 306/2019
STATE Vs. SHO AIB
FIR No. 777 /2018
PS JAIPUR

23.03.2022

Present: Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

Accused Shoaib is present on bail.

Sh. Prabhash, proxy counsel for Sh. Rahul Sharma, counsel for the accused.

Sh. Rizwan Ali, Legal Aid Counsel for the complainant.

PW-12 ASI Shodan Singh is present, examined and discharged.

No other witness is present.

Witness Dr. Aditya Anand has telephonically informed that he is in Training at Gorakhpur and hence could not appear before the Court today.

Summons of Dr. Srushti Seth received back with the report that she has left the services of the hospital.

Let the above witnesses be summoned afresh for next date of hearing.

Put up for remaining prosecution evidence on **07.05.2022.**

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 23.03.2022