

SC No. 306/2019
STATE VS. SHOAIB
FIR No. 777 /2018
PS JAIPUR

07.05.2022

Present: Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

Accused Shoaib is present on bail.

Sh. Rahul Sharma, counsel for the accused.

Sh. Rizwan Ali, Legal Aid Counsel for the complainant.

PW-13 ASI Hoshiar Singh, **PW-14** Ct. Jitender, **PW-15** Dr. Srushti Sheth and **PW-16** Dr. Aditya Anand are present, examined and discharged.

Put up for remaining prosecution evidence on 15.07.2022.

The witnesses, mentioned at Serial No. 16, 22, 25 and 26 in the list of witnesses, be summoned for the date fixed.

(SANJAY GARG-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 07.05.2022 (KSR)