

SC No.306/2019
State Vs. Shoaib
FIR No. 777/2018
PS Jaitpur

15.07.2022

Present: Shri M. Zafar Khan, learned Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Shri Najeer Hussain, complainant with learned LAC
Shri Rizwan Ali.

Accused absent.

Shri Prabhash, proxy counsel for accused.

Insp. Prateek Saxena IO in person.

PW SI Narendra Singh absent. ASI Braj Prakash is stated to be on leave. Ct. Pawan is also stated to be on leave.

Proxy counsel submits that the accused has been arrested in some other case and he is lodged in Jail No. 1. He is directed to give particulars of that case.

Production warrant of the accused be issued for 30.07.2022.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 15.07.2022 (ar)