

SC NO. 306/2019
STATE VS. SHOAIB
FIR NO. 777 /2018
PS JAIPUR

19.09.2022

Present: Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

Accused Shoaib is absent.

Sh. Rahul Sharma, counsel for the accused.

Sh. Rizwan Ali, Legal Aid Counsel for the complainant.

An application for exemption of the accused **Shoaib** is moved on the ground that the accused is suffering from viral fever and therefore he is unable to appear before the Court today. Heard and allowed for today only subject to condition that accused shall appear on next date of hearing and shall not dispute his identify if any witness is examined today.

PW-17 SI Narender Singh and **PW-18** ASI Braj Prakash are present, examined and discharged.

IO SI Prateek Saxena is present and filed the FSL Result.

Put up for remaining prosecution evidence on **29.11.2022**.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 19.09.2022 (KSR)