

SC No.306/2019
State Vs. Shoaib
FIR No. 777/2018
PS Jaitpur

13.12.2022

Present: Shri Salim Khan, learned Chief Public Prosecutor
for State.

Accused produced from JC on production warrants
(on bail in this case).

Shri Vasuchit Anand, proxy counsel for accused.

Be put up for remaining PE on 31.01.2023.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 13.12.2022 (*ar*)