

SC No.306/2019
State Vs. Shoaib
FIR No. 777/2018
PS Jaitpur

31.01.2023

Present: Shri Narender Yadav, learned Substitute Addl. PP for
State.

Accused produced from JC (on bail in this case).

Shri Rahul Sharma, learned counsel for accused.

Shri Rizwan Ali, learned LAC for complainant.

PWs ASI Tasveer and ASI Udai Veer are present.

Due to administrative exigency, be put up for PE on

23.03.2023.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 31.01.2023 (*ar*)