

SC NO. 306/2019
STATE VS. SHOAIB
FIR NO. 777 /2018
PS JAIPUR

23.03.2023

Present: Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

Accused Shoaib is produced from judicial custody, *though he is on bail in this case.*

Sh. Prabhash, counsel for the accused.

Sh. Rizwan Ali, counsel for the complainant.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on first half day leave today.

PWs Retired ASI Udaiveer Singh, ASI Jhabar Mal and ASI Tasveer Singh are present, but discharged unexamined today.

As per the instructions of the Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for purpose already fixed i.e. for prosecution evidence for **12.05.2023.**

(READER)
23.03.2023