

SC No. 306/2019
State Vs. Shoaib
FIR No. 777/2018
PS Jaitpur

12.05.2023

Present: Shri Salim Khan, learned Chief Public Prosecutor
for State.

Accused present on bail.

Shri Prabhash, learned counsel for accused.

Shri Rizwan Ali, learned legal aid counsel for
complainant.

PWs SI Prateek Saxena, ASI Tasvir Singh and ASI
Udai Veer Singh are served but they are absent. Issue bailable
warrants in the sum of Rs.1,000/- each against these witnesses
for the next date of hearing.

Be put up for PE on 05.07.2023.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 12.05.2023