

SC NO. 306/2019
STATE VS. SHOAIB
FIR NO. 777 /2018
PS JAIPUR

18.09.2023

Present: Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

Accused Shoaib is present on bail.

Sh. Rizwan Ali, Legal Aid Counsel for the Complainant.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

PW HC Virender is present, but discharged unexamined today.

PW SI Inspector Prateek Saxena, now Inspector, has sent request that he has already undergone surgery of Hernia and so he is unable to attend the Court today.

Summons of PW ASI Jhabar Mal received back unserved with the report that he has gone outstation since 12.09.2023.

As per the instructions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for purpose already fixed for **09.11.2023**.

(READER)
18.09.2023